

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.10361/2005 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1082 OF 2005

SHEEL KR. ROY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY M/O DEFENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

Nos.1-4:

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No interim relief, on the facts and circumstances of the case, c

an

be granted at this stage.

t a

Counsel for the appellant states that the fifth respondent is no necessary party. Accordingly, Respondent No.5 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

l be

After the record is received and the appeal is complete, it shall be listed for hearing in due course.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master