

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1082 OF 2005

SHEEL KR. ROY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY M/O DEFENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathiya, Adv.

Mr. T. Parshad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Books referred:

1987            4 SCC        611

A.R.-cum-.P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha

The original record given by the Army Officers is also sent along with the paper book.

Please send it back at the time of pronouncement of the judgment as the same has to be returned to them.