

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP .../2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1082 OF 2005

SHEEL KR. ROY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY M/O DEFENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correction of decree dated 18.05.2007 and office report)

Date: 08/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that
she is unwell and time may be granted to engage
another counsel.

To come up after four weeks but no further
adjournment shall be granted.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER